HB 2535-1 (LC 1235) 2/19/19 (DFY/ps)

Requested by Representative GOMBERG

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2535

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "31" and insert "32".
- 2 After line 14, insert:
- 3 "(C) The Department of Education;".
- In line 15, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)".
- In line 16, delete "(D)" and insert "(E)".
- In line 17, delete "(E)" and insert "(F)".
- 7 In line 18, delete "(F)" and insert "(G)".
- 8 In line 19, delete "(G)" and insert "(H)".
- 9 In line 20, delete "(H)" and insert "(I)".
- In line 21, delete "(I)" and insert "(J)".
- In line 22, delete "(J)" and insert "(K)".
- In line 23, delete "(K)" and insert "(L)".
- In line 24, delete "(L)" and insert "(M)".
- In line 25, delete "(M)" and insert "(N)".
- In line 26, delete "(N)" and insert "(O)".
- In line 27, delete "(O)" and insert "(P)".
- In line 28, delete "(P)" and insert "(Q)".
- In line 29, delete "(Q)" and insert "(R)".
- In line 30, delete "(R)" and insert "(S)".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "(S)" and insert "(T)".
- In line 2, delete "(T)" and insert "(U)".

- In line 3, delete "(U)" and insert "(V)".
- In line 4, delete "(V)" and insert "(W)".
- In line 5, delete "(W)" and insert "(X)".

4